RAILWAYS ORDINANCE (Chapter 519) (Order under section 22(1))

HONG KONG SECTION OF GUANGZHOU-SHENZHEN-HONG KONG EXPRESS RAIL LINK

AUTHORIZATION FOR TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF SECTIONS OF TAI TSUN STREET, KOK CHEUNG STREET, CHUNG WUI STREET AND WONG TAI STREET

In exercise of the powers delegated by the Secretary for Transport and Housing, I, by this order made under section 22(1)(a) of the Railways Ordinance (Chapter 519), authorize:—

- (I) the temporary partial closure of the section of Tai Tsun Street between its junction with Kok Cheung Street and a point about 50 metres east of the junction, as delineated and shown in red on the Plan numbered XRL/G41/0015/2;
- (II) the temporary partial closure of sections of Kok Cheung Street between Tai Tsun Street and Chung Wui Street; and between the junction of Kok Cheung Street and Chung Wui Street and a point about 8 metres north of the junction, as delineated and shown in yellow on the Plan numbered XRL/G41/0015/2;
- (III) the temporary partial closure of the section of Chung Wui Street between its junction with Wong Tai Street and a point about 13 metres east of its junction with Kok Cheung Street, as delineated and shown in green on the Plan numbered XRL/G41/0015/2; and
- (IV) the temporary partial closure of the section of Wong Tai Street between its junction with Chung Wui Street and a point about 17 metres south of the junction, as delineated and shown in purple on the Plan numbered XRL/G41/0015/2,

during the period from 27 February 2013 to 26 February 2014. I further declare under section 22(1)(c) that during the period from 27 February 2013 to 26 February 2014, all public or private rights in, upon, under or over the sections of the roads as described above shall be extinguished, modified or restricted, as the case may be.

(Rebecca Pun)

Deputy Secretary for Transport and Housing (Transport)